504064512 10/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4111178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICOLE VAN DER WEERDEN	09/29/2016
MARILYN ANNE ANDERSON	10/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEXIMA LIMITED	
Street Address:	LA TROBE INSTITUTE FOR MOLECULAR SCIENCE	
Internal Address:	LEVEL 4, LIMS2, PLENTY ROAD	
City:	LA TROBE UNIVERSITY, VICTORIA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	3086	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15306266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAVI539.001APC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL E. ALTMAN
SIGNATURE:	/daniel altman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=DAVI539-001APC_Assignment#page1.tif source=DAVI539-001APC_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040106 FRAME: 0543

504064512

US PATENT

Attorney Docket Number: DAVI539.001APC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Nicole VAN DER WEERDEN, of Unit 3, 44 Berry Street, Coburg, Victoria 3058, Australia Marilyn Anne ANDERSON, of 25 Garden Avenue, Keilor, Victoria 3036, Australia hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Agent and methods for

the	sne	cific	ation	οf	which:	
uic	シルビ	ullu	.auon	U	WHILE I	

treatment of pathogens"

	(a) (b)	[]	was executed on even date herewith; was filed onas United States Patent Application No
	or		
			[] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on(if applicable); or
	(c)	[X]	was described and claimed in PCT International Application
			No. PCT/AU2015/050192 filed on April 23, 2015 and as amended
			under PCT Article 19 on August 18, 2015 (if any) and/or under PCT
			Article 34 on (if any).
ND W	/HERE	AS,	
lexin	na Lim	nited, o	f La Trobe Institute for Molecular Science, Level 4, LIMS2, Plenty Road,

La Trobe University, Victoria 3086, Australia

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

and Herd

Signature of Nicole VAN DER WEERDEN

Witness

PATENT

REEL: 040106 FRAME: 0544

US PATENT

Attorney Docket Number: DAVI539.001APC

This 3 RO day of OCTOBER, 2016

Marilyn Afnolesson

Signature of Marilyn Anne ANDERSON

Witness

2

PATENT REEL: 040106 FRAME: 0545